
 
 

 

European Championship Shotgun – Skeet, Double Trap, Trap 
30 July – 13 August 2018,  Leobersdorf - Austria 

 

PRELIMINARY PROGRAM 

Date  Details 

30th July Monday  Arrival of delegations 

31st July Tuesday  Trap Pre Event Training Men & Women – Day 1, 50 targets 
Trap  Pre Event Training Men Junior & Women Junior 75 targets 
Equipment Control Consultation Service 
Technical Meeting 
Opening Ceremony  

1st August Wednesday  Trap  Pre Event Training Men & Women – Day 2, 50 targets 
Trap  Qualification Men Junior & Women Junior – Day 1, 75 targets 

2nd August Thursday  Trap  Qualification Men & Women - Day 1, 50 targets  
Trap  Qualification Men Junior & Women Junior – Day 2,  50 targets 
Trap  Final Women Junior 
Trap  Final Men Junior 
Awards 

3rd August Friday  Trap  Qualification Men & Women – Day 2, 75 targets 
Trap  Final Women 
Trap  Final Men 
Awards 

4th August Saturday  Trap  Qualification Mixed Team 
Trap  Final Mixed Team 
Double Trap Pre Event Training 
Awards 

5th August Sunday  Trap  Team Finals Men & Women (QFs, SFs, MMs) 
Double Trap Individual Qualification  
Awards 

6th August Monday  Skeet Unofficial Training 
Double Trap Mixed Team 
Awards 

7th August Tuesday  Skeet  Pre Event Training Men & Women – Day 1, 50 targets  
Skeet  Pre Event Training Men Junior & Women Junior 75 targets 
Equipment Control Consultation Service 

8th August Wednesday  Skeet  Pre Event Training Men & Women – day 2, 50 targets 
Skeet  Qualification Men Junior & Women Junior – Day 1, 75 targets 

9th August Thursday  Skeet  Qualification Men & Women - Day 1, 50 targets  
Skeet  Qualification Men Junior & Women Junior – Day 2,  50 targets 
Skeet  Final Women Junior 
Skeet  Final Men Junior 
Awards 

10th August Friday  Skeet  Qualification Men & Women – Day 2, 75 targets 
Skeet  Final Women 
Skeet  Final Men 
Awards 

11th August Saturday  Skeet  Qualification Mixed Team 
Skeet  Final Mixed Team 
Awards 

12th August Sunday  Skeet  Team Finals Men & Women (QFs, SFs, MMs) 
Awards 

13th August Monday  Departure 


